
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Mankato East-Loyola  (3) at St. Cloud Cathedral  (9)

Granite City Showcase,  Saturday, December 28, 2019

5001 Veterans Drive
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: St.Cloud MAC Torrey  Time: 4:57PM - 6:43PM
Official Scorer:  Eric Altena  Game Number: 11
RinkWriter licensed to: St. Cloud Municipal Athletic Complex
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St. Cloud Cathedral 
Derrick Brown  Coaches

 Starters
35 Grant Martin    Jr  G
02 Reid Bogenholm    Sr  D
04 Jon Bell    Jr  D
18 Mack Motzko    Sr  F
27 Blake Perbix    Sr  F
08 Nate Warner    Sr  F

Mankato East-Loyola 
Adam Fries

 Starters
30 Caelin Brueske    So  G
18 Aiden Prohaska    So  D
11 Jake Schreiber    Jr  D
06 Matthew Salzle    Sr  F
22 Layten Liffrig    Jr  F
23 Jake Kazenbach    Jr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
03 Jacob Hirschfeld    Jr  F
05 Nolan Widman    So  F
06 Cullen Hiltner    Jr  C
10 Marcus Hjort    Jr  F
11 Ethan Cumming    Sr  F
12 Josh Minkkinen    Jr  D
13 Jackson Henderson    So  F
15 CJ Zins    Sr  D
22 Bradyn Balfanz    Jr  F
23 Mitch Miller    Sr  D
29 Brandon Hemmer    Fr  D
30 Ian Strong    Jr  G
33 Kyle Kozak    Fr  F
43 Will Medvec    Sr  D

02 Daniel Bequette    Jr  D
04 Ian Mueller    Jr  D
05 Zach Lebens    Fr  F
07 Parker Anthony    So  F
09 Hayden Guillemette    Jr  F
15 Mark Williams    Jr  F
17 Noah Homich    Sr  F
19 Max Enter    Sr  F
20 Shea Gavin    Fr  D
26 Mason Pin Bowder    Sr  F
29 Jaden Kragh    Sr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SCC

MEL

 Shots on Goal

SCC

MEL

5 6 3

2 1 3

15 10 8

6 9 4

 14

 6

 33

 19

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

SCC

MEL

 15 

 5 

 4 

 1 

 17 

 3 

 3 

 0 

 14 

 4 

 2 

 2 

 46 

 12 

 9 

 3 

 Penalties  Power Plays

SCC

MEL

 6 15:00 2 1:41  1  1  0 

 3 6:00 4 6:00  1  0  0 

SCC- 35 Grant Martin  

SCC- 30 Ian Strong  

MEL- 30 Caelin Brueske  

MEL- 29 Jaden Kragh  

2 34:00 5 4 3 3 4 2  12  9

2 22:00 15 11 5 3  20  14

1 12:00 12 11 14 12  26  23

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Mike Lynch

(Ref) Aaron Levine

(Ref) Mario Lucarelli

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  SCC 27 Blake Perbix   15:44  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 8 - 1 - 0
(A) Hermantown
Fri, Jan 3, 2020 7:30PM

C:  -  - OA: 5 - 5 - 1
(H) St. Louis Park
Sat, Jan 4, 2020, 12:45PM

C:  -  - 

1 4:02 SCC ES 18 Mack Motzko 27 Blake Perbix 02 Reid Bogenholm

1 4:37 MEL ES 22 Layten Liffrig 18 Aiden Prohaska

1 5:50 SCC ES 22 Bradyn Balfanz

1 9:10 SCC ES 05 Nolan Widman 11 Ethan Cumming 06 Cullen Hiltner

MEL 26 Mason Pin Bowder Tripping (2) 1 14:45

1 15:44 SCC PP 27 Blake Perbix 08 Nate Warner 11 Ethan Cumming

2 1:38 SCC ES 15 CJ Zins 11 Ethan Cumming

2 4:39 SCC ES 04 Jon Bell 11 Ethan Cumming 05 Nolan Widman

SCC 29 Brandon Hemmer Cross Checking (2) 2 6:05

MEL 22 Layten Liffrig Tripping (2) 2 7:29

SCC 08 Nate Warner Roughing (2) 2 8:00

SCC 11 Ethan Cumming Roughing (5) 2 14:10

MEL 06 Matthew Salzle Slashing (2) 2 15:40

2 16:22 SCC ES 10 Marcus Hjort 03 Jacob Hirschfeld

3 1:41 MEL PP 06 Matthew Salzle 23 Jake Kazenbach

3 8:06 SCC ES 05 Nolan Widman 15 CJ Zins 12 Josh Minkkinen

SCC 10 Marcus Hjort Tripping (2) 3 8:35

SCC 08 Nate Warner Interference (2) 3 10:36

SCC 11 Ethan Cumming Cross Checking (2) 3 10:36

3 12:00 SCC SH 02 Reid Bogenholm

3 13:32 MEL ES 07 Parker Anthony 22 Layten Liffrig 05 Zach Lebens

 End of Game


